System description
The level electrodes NRG 16-38S and NRG 16-39S are used
in conjunction with the level switch NRS 1-50 for water level
limiting and level monitoring in steam boilers and hot-water
installations on board seagoing vessels, mobile offshore
platforms or river boats.
Water level limiters switch off the heating when the water
drops below the set minimum level (low water).

	 Please note the maximum output load of 500 W.
	 Maximum cable length = 100 m.
How to order
GESTRA level electrode NRG 16-38S, length E .....or
GESTRA level electrode NRG 16-39S, length E .....
Additional modules
n	 GESTRA level switch NRS 1-50 in conjunction with
	 the level electrodes NRG 16-11.
Key to wiring diagram, Fig. 5
6	 Water level limiter NRG 16-11
7	 Standby input
Directives and standards
You can find details on the conformity of the equipment and
the applicable standards and directives in our Declaration of
Conformity and the relevant certificates or approvals.
NRG 16-11 NRG 16-11
6 7 6 7
CEP CEP
CEP	Central earthing point in control cabinet
GESTRA AG
Münchener Straße 77, 28215 Bremen, Germany
Tel. +49 421 3503 0, Fax +49 421 3503 393
e-mail info@de.gestra.com, Web www.gestra.com
NRGT 26-2NRG 16-11
31 2
330.5
33
6
1
363
33
6
NRG 16-38S NRG 16-39S
4
=
15
0
4
 =
 1
50
1 2
358*) 300*)
462*) 400*)
568*) 500*)
673 600
779 700
884 800
989 900
1095 1000
1199 1100
1304 1200
1408 1300
1513 1400
1621 1500
2141 2000
NRGT 26-2
1	 Maximum installed
	 length 	(L =) at 238°C
2	 Measuring range (H =)
NRG 16-11
3	 Low water measurement
1		S	 Shield
2	+ 24 V 	 Power supply
3	0 V	 Power supply
4		+	 Current output (4 - 20 mA)
5	- 	 Current output (4 - 20 mA)
M12 plug, A-coded
1	2	3	 4	5
Fig. 4
*) only upon request